



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 999 of 2019

BABLU DEWANGAN *versus* VIFAL @ PRAKASH VISHWAKARMA

Order Sheet

21/07/2025	Mr. Anuj Kumar Pandey, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Bhupendra Singh, Advocate for the Appellant. Earlier, Ms. Chitra Shrivastava, Advocate accepted notice on behalf of the Respondent No. 3. However, till date, Vakalatnama has not been filed. Mr. H.P. Agrawal, Advocate who normally appears on behalf of the Respondent No. 3/Insurance Company is present in this Court. He is directed to accept notice, seek instructions in the matter and file Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to serve one extra copy of memo of appeal along with copy of the award to Mr. H.P. Agrawal during course of the day. Registry is directed to publish the name of Mr. H.P. Agrawal, Advocate as counsel for the Respondent No. 3 in the cause-list. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Dey	